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FLX>lite license for Arista Fixed switches, 

40-132 port tOG 

FLX-lite license for Arista Fixed switches, 

40-132 port 1 OG 

FLX-lite license for Ansta F1xed Group 4 

100GBASE-lRl4 QSFP Optics Module, up 

to 2km over SMF 

--------------
100GBASE·BIDI QSFP transceiver 

_.,. .... ,-~I 
I 

10GBASE-lR SFP+ (long Reach) 

---------
CioudVision SW Subscription license 

(Annual) 

ARISTA LIC-FIX-2-FlX-l 

ARISTA LIC-FIX-2-Fl X-l 

ARISTA LIC-FI X-4 -FlX-l 

ARISTA QSFP-100G-lRl4-P 30 

-----· 
ARISTA QSFP-1 OOG-SRBD 68 

ARISTA QSFP-40G-PlR4 S2 

ARISTA SFP-10G-lR 
r 

200 

ARISTA SS-CV-SWITCH-1 M- P SB 

l , __ _ 

J. 

1 

ii- 1-

DATE: 3/13/2020 

FLX-lite license for Arista Fixed Group 3 -

. Full Rout ing Up to 256K Rou tes, EVPN, 
1 
VXLAN, SR. base MPlS lSR (no TE o r 

link/node protection) 

· FLX-Ute license for Arista Fixed switches, 

_40-132 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, Up 

to 2S6K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN 

FLX-Lite license for Arista Fixed switches, 

40-132 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, Up 

to 2S6K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN 

Fl.X-lite license for Arista Fixed Group 4 -
Full Routing Up to 2S6K Rou tes, EVPN, 

VXLAN, SR, base MPlS lSR (no TE or 

link/node protection} 

. 100GBASE-lRl4 QSFP Optics Module, up 

to 2km over SMF 

lOOGBASE-8101 QSFP transceiver, up to 

;1om over Duplex OM3 or 100m over OM4 

multi-mode fiber 

40G QSFP+ transceiver, up to 10k.m over 

parallel single-mode (4x10G LR up to 

. 10km) MTP-12 

10GBASE-lR SFP+ (long Reach) 

-+- ---,-.,.-,---,--.,- -,-,----,--­
CioudVision SW Subscription License 

(Annual) 



RFI Line Items 

ECPU:ESTIMATED COST PNNIT 

AM- oo-I(D- ww-1+ 

Scoreboard Parts - Capital 

PMP:POTENTIAL MINIMUM PURCHASE PAP:POTENTIAL ANNUAL PURCHASE PF:PURCHASE FREQUENCY 

DATE: 3/13/2020 

ETO:ESTIMATED DELIVERY TIME 

: I I 1 l 
Arista 7020R switch 48xRl45 ARISTA DCS-7020TR-48-F 45 Arista 7020R switch 48xRJ45 (100/ 1000), 

6xSFP+(1/10GbE), front-to-rear fans, 2xAC, 

2xC13-C14 cords 

-----.- ----
Arista 7 2BOR2 ARISTA DCS-7280CR2-60-F Arista 72BOR2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch 

·~-+ 
router, front to rear air, 2 x AC 

---< ---..L 
Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch ARISTA DCS-7280CR2A-30-F Arista 72BOR2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, 

I 
AlgoMatch, expn mem, front to rear air, 2 

x AC 

··········<···· 
Arista 72BORA ARISTA DCS-7280QRA-C36SM-f Arista 72801\A, 36x40GbE QSFP+ I 16 x 

40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, 

AlgoMatch, epxn mem, SSD, front to rear 

air, 2x AC 

Arista 72BOR. 72x40GbE QSFP+ with ARISTA DCS-72BOQR-C72M-F Arista 72BOR. 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 

16x100GbE QSFP switch · 16x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, 

front to rear air, 2x AC 

Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x ARISTA DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-M-F Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 

100GbE QSFP switch 100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, 550, 

front to rear air, 2 x AC 

' ........... ·+ 
FLX-lite License for Arista Gigabit Ethernet ARISTA UC-FIX-1-FLX-L-1G 45 FLX-li te License for Arista Gigabit Ethernet 

Switches 

j_ 
Switches - OSPF, ISIS, BGP/MP-BGP, PIM, 

Up to 32K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN 

-- -------- - ----"- ------+-- -+- ------- -· -------
FLX-lite license for Arista Fixed Group 3 ARISTA UC-FIX-3-FLX-L 

l 
FLX-lite License for Arista Fixed Group 3 -

Full Routing Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, 

VXLAN, SR. base MPlS lSR (no TE or 

link/node protection) 

................ --~---- ... ·············--
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Replacement for 7020TR·48 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280CR2-60 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280QR-C72M 

······························--··· + 
Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280SR2-48YC 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280CR2A-30 

ARISTA ' SVC-72BOCR2-60-1M -NB 

ARISTA . ····----~-SVC~J280QR-c7zM- 1M -N8 
1 

ARISTA SVC-7280SR2~8YC6M - 1M -

NB 

_[ 
.. --~---······-··· 

ARISTA ' SVC-7280CR2A-30-1M-N8 
.. .L 

Totals 
-· ~-

S2,328,979.281 S2,328,979.28: 

+-

DATE: 3/13/2020 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

. Replacement for 7020TR-48 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280CR2-60 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280QR-c72M 

.... ·······-~-ft~~-;~··s~p·p-;; rt & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280SR2-48YC6-M 

Software Support & NBD Hardware 

Replacement for 7280CR2A-30 


